45L GM Monoblock Valve
45L GM
Specifications
Spool: 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 / Double - Single - Closed Center- Motor- Floating - Regenerative Spool .....
Flow: 45L Nominal - 65L Max
Ports: 3/8 Standard- 1/2-M18x1.5 Optional
Front Cap: Handle - Mechanical Joystick- Hydraulic Joystick- Remote Cable Control - Lock Handle
End Cap: Spring - Detent- Floating - Wood Splitter - Pneumatic - Proportional Coil -

(  lbft)
COLLECTOR KIT CODES
Type Code * Description
Wrenches and tightening torques
(4.4 lbft)
(6.6 lbft)
(6.6 lbft)
(6.6 lbft)
P
T
V (G1/8)
L (G1/8)
X
WX
V
Y
55
110
X
WX
U
Z
54
directional valve with left inlet
V
X
L
B-20
45L GM
”A” side spool positioners
Collector kit for internal pilot and drain
VRC backpressure valve
ON/OFF electro-hydraulic kit 8EI3 type
Features
45L GM08/2-P(X-100)/
18EI3L/18EI3L/
VRC–PSL2-KE2R0–24VDC
Wrenches and tightening torques
(  lbft)
COLLECTOR KIT CODES
Type Code * Description
Wrenches and tightening torques
(31 lbft)
(  lbft)
P
VRC
T
VRP
1A 1B
1450 psi
L
P
2A 2B
directional valve with left inlet
T
X
A1 A2
B1 B2
182
VRC
21
Y
X
21
B-21
45L GM
”A” side spool positioners
Particular positioner kits for special spools
Wrenches and tightening torques
X = allen wrench 4 - 6 Nm
Y = wrench 8 - 9 Nm (6.6 lbft)
13NZ type (30 07 5316)
321 0
4 positions with spring return in neutral and detent in position
3: for 5BY spool.
21 03
Wrenches and tightening torques
X = allen wrench 4 - 6 Nm
Y = wrench 8 - 9 Nm (6.6 lbft)
13QN type (30 07 5315)
4 positions with spring return in neutral and detent in position
3: for 5DY spool.
4 positions with spring return in neutral and reduced spool
stroke: for 8 spool
321 0
Wrenches and tightening torques
X = allen wrench 4 - 6 Nm
Y = wrench 6 - 9 Nm (6.6 lbft)
13FZ type (30 07 5318)
Wrenches and tightening torques
X = allen wrench 4 - 6 Nm
Y = allen wrench 6 - 9 Nm (6.6 lbft)
11NZ type (30 07 5317)
4 positions, detent in all positions. for 5DY spool.
321 0
directional valve with left inlet
XY
79
[3.11]
XY
79
[3.11]
XY
44.3
[1.74]
XY
75
[2.95]
B-22
45L GM
Lever control

(  lbft)
COLLECTOR KIT CODES
Type Code * Description
Wrenches and tightening torques
(4.4 lbft)
(6.6 lbft)
(6.6 lbft)
(6.6 lbft)
P
T
directional valve with right inlet
X
WX
V
Y
114
X
WX
U
Z
58
V (G1/8)
L (G1/8)
V
X
L
A1A2
B1B2
B-52
45L GM
”A” side spool positioners
Collector kit for internal pilot and drain
VRC backpressure valve
ON/OFF electro-hydraulic kit 8EI3 type
Features
45L GM08/2-P(X-100)/
ED-18EI3L/ED-18EI3L/
VRC–PSL2-KE2R0–24VDC
Wrenches and tightening torques
(  lbft)
COLLECTOR KIT CODES
Type Code * Description
Wrenches and tightening torques
(31 lbft)
(  lbft)
P
VRC
T
VRP
B1 A1
1450 psi
L
P
B2 A2
directional valve with right inlet
T
Y
X
21
X
VRC
21
182
A1
B1
A2
B2
B-53
45L GM
”A” side spool positioners
Particular positioner kits for special spools
4 positions with spring return in neutral and detent in position
3: for ED-5BY spool.
21 03
Wrenches and tightening torques
X = allen wrench 4 - 6 Nm
Y = wrench 8 - 9 Nm (6.6 lbft)
13QN type (30 07 5315)
directional valve with right inlet
XY
79
[3.11]
B-54
45L GM
directional valve with right inlet
Dimensional data (parallel circuit)
45L GMC
460#####
010 / 22
1450 psi
Description example
GMC PSL2
Standard configuration
1450 psi
Description example
GMC PSA2
Upper inlet and outlet ports configuration
BSP